bcr 18, 1908: 

"Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment September 14, 1906, authorizing an issue of Corporate Stock, pursuant to the 
provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, in the sum of 
two hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($225,000), for the purpose of providing 
means for the erection of buildings, and for improving, permanently bettering and 
equipping property purchased for the use of tuberculosis sanatorium located in the 
Town of Mount Hope. Orange County, State of New York, be and the same is hereby

[...]

ing buildings and pavilions used in connection with the sanatorium for tuberculosis at 
Otisville, Orange County, N. Y.. $22,000." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen. January 12, 1909. 
Approved by the Mayor, January 22, 1909. 

No. 15. 

AN ORDINA`,-CE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the suit of forty-
five thousand dollars ($45,000), to be used by the President of the Borough 
of Brooklyn in the preparation of the land for a public market in the Eighth 
\Ward, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Boad of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

New York to the amount and for the purpose therein specified: 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter. as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap 
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), to be used by the President of the 
Borough of Brooklyn in the preparation of the land for a public market in the 
Eighth \Ward, Borough of Brooklyn; and when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-

[...]

$1,335 30 
—the amounts of said appropriations being insufficient. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
December 11, 1908. 

(Signed) WILLIAM M. LAWRENCE, Assistant Secretary. 

Resolved, That the stint of twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) be and the same is 
hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Correction for 
the year 1908, entitled Miscellaneous, Manufacturing Supplies, Reformatory, Harts 
Island, the saute being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to

[...]

lease to the City from the Tribune Association, by James Barrett, Treasurer, of Room 
807 in the Tribune Building, No. 154 Nassau street, Borough of Manhattan, for use 
of the Hudson-Fulton Celebration Commission, for a period of one year from the (late 
of occupation, at a rental of three hundred and sixty-five dollars ($365) per annum, 
payable quarterly, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the 
existing lease of Room 805; the rent to be paid out of the funds of the Commission 
for the year 1909; and the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent